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GENERAL PROJECT NOTES PROJECT TEAM PROJECT SUMMARY SHEET INDEX

REFER TO OWNER-CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL CONDITIONS. WHERE SHEET # SHEET NAME

THERE IS A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE CONTRACT AND NOTES HEREIN, THE CONTRACT OWNER CDP OREGON LLC PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 4-STORY WOOD FRAMED MULTIFAMILY BUILDING

TAKES PRECEDENCE. 126 NE ALBERTA ST #202 FEATURING 46 RESIDENTIAL UNITS, COMMUNITY ROOM

?gf Té‘%’“%fﬁég 211 AND SUPPORT SPACES. GENERAL

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FULL SET OF CONSTRUCTION FAX: N/A GROSS AREA: 42,155 SF G0.01 GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION
DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONTACT: THOMAS ELDRIDGE G1.01 CODE SUMMARY
ADDENDA. EMAIL: THOMAS@COMMUNITYDEVPARTNERS.COM PROJECT ADDRESS: 5205 BATTLE CREEK RD SE

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO SALEM, OR 97306
ANY WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND MATERIALS INCLUDING CONTRACTOR |1_g/|2% ()CgV’:lIS'I'-ll-ERI%CI\ITJA?/I\IIE ARCHITECTURAL
THOSE FURNISHED BY SUBCONTRACTORS. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 083W14/ 118 AND 300

3.  DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWINGS: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO TUALATIN, OR 97062 A0.01 ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES AND DIAGRAMS
DETERMINE ANY LOCATIONS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY TEL: 503.646.0521 ZONING: RM-I A0.10 ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS - RESIDENTIAL
DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH WORK. FAX: 503.646.6823

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IN A BROOM CLEAN CEJIaMA%T'_:l R?ggglagglgmsmucﬂm com A0.20 ASSEMBLIES
CONDITION AT ALL TIMES DURING THE PROJECT. : .

5.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY ERRORS, A2.11 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS HE OR SHE MAY DISCOVER. BRING UNFORSEEN ARCHITECT SCOTT | EDWARDS ARCHITECTS, LLP A2.12 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
CONDITIONS TO ATTENTION OF ARCHITECT UPON DISCOVERY AT ANY POINT. THE 5525 E. BURNSIDE STREET A2 13 THIRD FLOOR PLAN
MEANS OF CORRECTING ANY ERROR OR UNFORSEEN CONDITION SHALL FIRST BE PORTLAND, OREGON 97214 :

APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. TEL: 503.226.3617 A2.14 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

6. ALL REQUIRED CITY AND/OR COUNTY LICENSE SHALL BE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR BY FAX- 503.226.3715
THE INDIVIDUAL TRADE. CONTACT: DAVE MOJICA A2.15 ROOF PLAN

7. THE ARCHITECT WILL REVIEW SHOP DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES FOR CONFORMANCE EMAIL: DMOJICA@SEALLP.COM A3.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT OF THE PROJECT. THE ARCHITECT'S REVIEW OF A
ﬁ'EEﬁ\,/IAISLAJﬁE _:_':'OEIIL/ISSHALL NOT INDICATE APPROVAL OF AN ASSEMBLY IN WHICH THE CIVIL WES TECH ENGINEERING A3.02 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

8.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL ENGINEER 38A4L1EKAA'5¥'S¥\§£DUSTR'AL DR SE #100 A3.10 RENDERINGS
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREIN OR NOT AND TO PROTECT THEM FROM TEL- 503 585.2474 A5.01 WALL SECTIONS
DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR EAX: NI A7 01 EXTERIOR DETAILS
REPLACENENT OF UTLTIES O OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED 5Y OPERATIONS I |

: . QWA . A7.02 EXTERIOR DETAIL

9. CITY APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE KEPT IN A SECURE PLACE AND SHALL NOT BE USED EMAIL: SWARD@WESTECH-ENG.COM 0 0 S
BY WORKERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE THAT ALL
SUBCONTRACTORS' CONSTRUCTION SETS REFLECT THE SAME INFORMATION. THE kAR'éEI?T(E%PTE slésAﬁ\Ev \8TH AVENUE S EPARATE PERM ITS AND DEFERRED S UBMITTAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO MAINTAIN, IN GOOD CONDITION, ONE COMPLETE SET OF
STAMPED CITY APPROVED PLANS WITH ALL REVISIONS, ADDENDUMS, AND CHANGE PORTLAND, OR 97209 BIDDER DESIGN ITEMS
ORDERS ON THE PREMISES AT ALL TIMES. THESE ARE TO BE UNDER THE CARE OF ;E)—(i ?\32 334 2080
THE JOB SUPERINTENDENT AND MUST BE MADE AVAILABLE TO BUILDING AND FIRE CONTACT: MAURICIO VILLARREAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DESIGN, ENGINEERING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF A
INSPECTIONS FOR REFERENCE DURING CONSTRUCTION. COMPLETE, FUNCTIONING SYSTEM(S) BASED ON THE SCHEMATIC LAYOUT SHOWN ON THE

10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE SECURITY OF THE EMAIL: MAURICIO VILLARREAL@PLACE LA ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DESC(RI)BED HEREIN AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH PREVAILING
SITE WHILE THE JOB IS IN PROGRESS AND UNTIL JOB COMPLETION. ’

11, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE STRUCTURAL  STONEWOOD STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS, INC g%’ E]x%igso¥cT)R£NCsTLJO§ESPHRA<I)_IF3|EB|§ ggﬁgﬁgsfég;s%%EE@LA%%D(':E&'}?G%EQ'T-:-O%'ESV'CES
SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS AND WORKERS AT ALL TIMES. ENGINEER 2001 NW 19TH SUITE 103A CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLETE DESIGN AND DOCUMENTATION AS REQUIRED FOR

12.  THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND PORTLAND, OR 97209 SUBMISSION T0. AND APPROVAL OF ARCHITEGT OWNER. AND GOVERNING BUILDING
METHODS AND SHALL MAINTAIN THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ANY TEL: 360.216.1704 DEPARTMENT. ’ ,

CONSTRUCTION. FAX: N/A '

13.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND SHALL REPLACE OR REMEDY CONTACT: D. SCOTT NYSETH
ANY FAULTY, IMPROPER, OR INFERIOR MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP WHICH SHALL EMAIL: SCOTT.NYSETH@STONEWOODSTRUCTURAL.COM ggﬁﬁ&%ﬁg‘fgfﬂI_Oggg\ég’éﬁglg'fg lf‘ong"R"(T)EC%ITN?;RDEO%%'I\NAEEFT*SOEOREEF?@%ATGHENCY FOR
APPEAR WITHIN ONE (1) YEAR AFTER THE COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE PLANS REVIEW AND PAYING ANY PLANS CHECK AND PERMIT FEES
WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT. MEP INTERFACE '

14. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BACKING OR BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR MOUNTING ALL ENGINEER 100 SW MAIN STREET, SUITE 1600
WALL MOUNTED SHELVES, EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES, CABINETS, ETC. PORTLAND. OR 97204 SEPARATE PERMITS:

15.  CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT ALL TREES AND ROOTS NOT SLATED FOR REMOVAL TEL: 503.382.2266 :

DURING CONSTRUCTION. FAX: 503.382.2262 1 DEMOLITION PERMIT
16. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF STAGING AREA AND TO CONTACT KIM W > SIGNAGE PERMIT
ENSURE THAT MATERIALS DELIVERY AND STORAGE DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH EMAIL: KIMW@INTERFACEENG.COM .
DAILY OPERATION OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES OR PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:

17.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING. :
1. ELEVATOR
2. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
3.  FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM
4.  FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS KEY BOX
5.  HANGERS AND SUPPORT FOR HVAC
6.  VIBRATION AND SEISMIC CONTROLS FOR HVAC
7. LATERAL BRACING AND ANCHORAGE OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

WEIGHING MORE THAN 75 LBS (EXCEPTIONS PER ASCE 7, SECTION 13.1.4)
8. PRE-ENGINEERED MANUFACTURED TRUSSES
9.  WOOD CHORD METAL WEB TRUSSES
10. STAIR FRAMING
11.  CURTAINWALL SYSTEMS
12.  PHOTO VOLTAIC PANEL ATTACHMENT AND BALLAST
SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS NOT LISTED HERE AND ADDITIONAL
BIDDER DESIGN ITEMS.
ALTERNATES
IN ADDITION TO THE BASE BUILDING BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
ALTERNATES:
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF
ALTERNATES.
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES
1. HARDIE SHIPLAP IN LIEU OF CERACLAD.
2. FRONT-SET STOREFRONT AT BRIDGE IN LIEU OF STRUCTURAL SILICONE GLAZED
STOREFRONT.

ADDITIVE ALTERNATES
1. TBD.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE ORIGINAL UNPUBLISHED WORK
OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED OR USED

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY 2019 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS

OCCUPANCY

R-2 WITH ACCESSORY B OCCUPANCY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE ‘ V-A, SPRINKLERED NFPA 13 ‘

22 acano.rvt

y_Senior Building

CHAPTER 4: SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON OCCUPANCY AND USE

OSSC REFERENCE

SECTION 420.2

SECTION 420.3

SECTION 420.4

SECTION 420.5

SEPARATION WALLS WALLS SEPARATING DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS FROM EACH OTHER
OR OTHER OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE PARTITIONS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 708.

HORIZONTAL SEPARATION FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS FROM
EACH OTHER OR OTHER OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711.
SPRINKLER SYSTEM GROUP R OCCUPANCIES, REQUIRED PER 903.2.8

FIRE & SMOKE ALARMS GROUP R-2, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS REQUIRED PER SECTION 907.2.9
SMOKE ALARMS REQUIRED PER 907.2.10.2

CHAPTER 5: GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS

FILE PATH: C:\Revit Local\21031_CDP Salem Gatewa

TABLE 504.3
TABLE 504.4
TABLE 506.2

MODIFICATIONS

HEIGHT / STORIES / AREA FACTOR R-2: 70 FT /4 STORY /12000 SF

SECTION 506.2.3 BUILDING AREA Aa = [At+ (NS x If)] x Sa
SINGLE-OCCUPANCY MULTISTORY BUILDINGS =[12000 SF + (12000 SF x 0.75)] x 3
EQUATION 5-2 =21000 SF x 3
= 63000 SF
SECTION 506.3 FRONTAGE INCREASE If = [F/P - 0.25] x W/30
If = [283/283 - 0.25] x 30/30
=0.75
ACTUAL HEIGHT / STORIES 45'-0"/ 4 Story
BUILDING AREA
FLOOR LEVEL AREA (SF)
FIRST FLOOR 10859 SF
SECOND FLOOR 10093 SF
THIRD FLOOR 11187 SF
FOURTH FLOOR 11187 SF
43326 SF
SECTION 508.2 ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY B
SECTION 508.3 / 508.4 MIXED OCCUPANCY N/A

TABLE 509

INCIDENTAL USES
LAUNDRY ROOMS OVER 100 SF SPRINKLERED, NO SEPARATION REQUIRED
TRASH ROOMS OVER 100 SF SPRINKLERED, NO SEPARATION REQUIRED

SECTION 1004 OCCUPANT LOAD (OL)

SECTION 1005.3.1 STAIRWAY EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR 0.3
SECTION 1005.3.2 OTHER EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR 0.2
TABLE 1006.2.1 MAX OCCUPANT LOAD FOR ONE EXIT

MAX COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 125 FT

TABLE 1006.3.2 MAX OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY 500
MIN NUMBER OF EXITS FOR STORY 2

TABLE 1006.3.3(1) STORIES WITH ONE EXIT FOR R-2 4 UNITS /125 FT TRAVEL DISTANCE / UP TO 3 STORIES

TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE B: 200 FT; R-2: 250 FT

TABLE 1020.1 CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING B: 0; R-2: 1/2HR

TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH 44 INCHES * 36 INCHES WITHIN DWELLING UNIT OR WHERE
OCCUPANT LOAD <50

SECTION 1020.4 DEAD ENDS EXCEPTION 2, R-2 SPRINKLERED PER NFPA 13, 50 FEET

*LENGTH IS NOT LIMITED WHERE LENGTH < 2.5x WIDTH

SEE OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE

20 OCCUPANTS

CHAPTER 11: ACCESSIBILITY

SECTION 1106.2 R-2 OCCUPANCIES WITH ACCESSIBLE, TYPE A OR TYPE B UNITS, AT LEAST 2% OF EACH TYPE OF PARKING

PROVIDE

SECTION 1107.6.2.2.1 R-2 OCCUPANCIES WITH GREATER THAN 20 DWELLING UNITS SHALL PROVIDE MINIMUM 2% TYPE A UNITS. ALL
R-2 UNITS ON A SITE SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO DETERMINE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS AND REQUIRED

NUMBER OF TYPE A UNITS
TYPE A UNITS REQUIRED (TOTAL FOR SITE): 184 x 2% =4 UNITS
TYPE A UNITS PROVIDED (TOTAL FOR SITE): O UNITS
TYPE A UNITS PROVIDED (THIS BUILDING): 0 UNITS
SECTION 1107.6.2.2.2 WHERE THERE ARE FOUR OR MORE DWELLING UNITS, ALL UNITS SHALL BE TYPE B UNITS AT A MINIMUM

D SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED:
ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED:
ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED:

VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED :
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED:
WHEELCHAIR ONLY SPACES REQUIRED:
WHEELCHAIR ONLY SPACES PROVIDED:

163

163x2% =4

6

1 PER 6 ACCESSIBLE SPACES
1

1 PER 101-200 SPACES

1
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ADDITIONAL ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

CHAPTER 6: TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION / CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

TABLE 601

TABLE 602

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS

BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING *
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1 HOUR
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 1 HOUR
INTERIOR 1 HOUR
NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR PER TABLE 602
NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 HOUR

* UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THIS CODE

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FIRE RATING
X<5 1 HOUR
5'<=X <10 1 HOUR
10'<= X < 30' 1 HOUR
X >=30' 0 HOUR

APPLICABLE STANDARDS

ANSI ICC A117.1 - 2009
2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN - TITLE Il

SECTION 504

FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES

FHA SAFE HAR

BOR DESIGN DOCUMENT: IBC 2018

OHCS CORE DEVELOPMENT MANUAL

ACCESSIBLE UNITS

5% OF UNITS WITH MOBILITY FEATURES
2% OF UNITS WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES

184 x 5% = 0 UNITS
184 x 2% = 0 UNITS

702.020 MULTIPLE FAMILY DESIGN REVIEW STANDARDS

SECTION

REQUIRMENT MET OR
ADJUSTMENT REQUESTED

SHEET NUMBER

SITE SAFETY & SECURITY

CHAPTER 13: ENERGY EFFICIENCY 2021 OREGON ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALTY CODE (OEESC)

CLIMATE ZONE 4C

702.020.c.1 REQUIREMENT MET A2.11-A2.14
702.020.c.2 REQUIREMENT MET A3.01-A3.02
FACADE & BUILDING DESIGN

702.020.e.1 REQUIREMENT MET A2.11-A2.15
702.020.e.7 REQUIREMENT MET A2.15, A3.01-A3.02
702.020.e.8 REQUIREMENT MET A2.15
702.020.e.9 REQUIREMENT MET A2.13-A2.14
702.020.e.10 REQUIREMENT MET A3.01-A3.02

CHAPTER 7: FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES

TABLE 705.2

TABLE 705.8

705.11

TABLE 706.4

TABLE 707.3.10

SECTION 708

SECTION 709

SECTION 711

711.2.4.1
711.2.4.2
711.2.4.3
711.2.4.4
711.2.4.5
711.2.4.6

SECTION 713

MINIMUM DISTANCE OF PROJECTION 40 INCHES

MAXIMUM AREA OF WALL OPENINGS BASED ON FSD AND OPENING PROTECTION

UNPROTECTED, SPRINKLERED (NFPA 13) PROTECTED
0 TO LESS THAN 3' NOT PERMITTED NOT PERMITTED
3 TO LESS THAN 5' 15% 15%
5 TO LESS THAN 10' 25% 25%
10 TO LESS THAN 15' 45% 45%
15 TO LESS THAN 20' 75% 75%
20 TO LESS THAN 25' NO LIMIT NO LIMIT
25 TO LESS THAN 30’ NO LIMIT NO LIMIT
30' OR GREATER NO LIMIT NO LIMIT
PARAPETS EXCEPTION 1:

WALL NOT REQUIRED TO BE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602 BECAUSE OF FIRE SEPARATION

DISTANCE.
FIRE WALL FIRE RESISTANCE N/A
FIRE BARRIER ASSEMBLIES AND 2 HOURS
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES BTWN
FIRE AREAS
FIRE PARTITIONS 1 HOUR
1/2 HOUR AT GROUP R-2 CORRIDORS PER TABLE 1020.1
SMOKE BARRIERS 1 HOUR

FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES
SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION PER 711.2.3

SEPARATING MIXED OCCUPANCIES N/A

SEPARATING FIRE AREAS N/A

DWELLING / SLEEPING UNITS 1 HOUR

SEPARATING SMOKE COMPARTMENTS  N/A

SEPARATING INCIDENTAL USES PER TABLE 509

OTHER SEPARATIONS N/A

SHAFT ENCLOSURES NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES

NOT LESS THAN 2 HOUR CONNECTING 4 STORIES OR MORE

OPAQUE ELEMENTS REQUIRED PROVIDED
ASSEMBLY MAX. | MIN. R-VALUE
ROOFS
INSULATION ENTIRELY ABOVE N/A N/A
DECK
METAL BUILDINGS N/A N/A
ATTIC AND OTHER U-0.021 R-49 R-49
WALLS (ABOVE GRADE)
MASS U-0.090 R-11.4 Cl
METAL BUILDINGS N/A N/A
STEEL-FRAMED N/A N/A
WOOD-FRAMED / OTHER U-0.064 R-13 + 3.8 CI OR R-20 R-23
WALLS (BELOW GRADE) C-0.092 R-10 ClI
FLOORS
MASS N/A N/A
STEEL JOIST N/A N/A
WOOD FRAMED / OTHER U-0.033 R-30 R-30
SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS
HEATED N/A N/A
UNHEATED F-0.520 R-15 FOR 24" R-15 FOR 24"
OPAQUE DOORS
SWINGING U-0.370 U-0.370
NON-SWINGING N/A
FENESTRATION REQUIRED PROVIDED
MAX U | MAX SHGC MIN VTI/SHGC MAX U MAX SHGC MIN VTI/SHGC
VERTICAL (0% - 40% OF WALL ALLOWED)
FIXED U-0.36 0.36 1.10
OPERABLE U-0.45 0.33 1.10
ENTRANCE DOOR U-0.63 0.33 1.10
SKYLIGHT (0% - 3% OF ROOF ALLOWE|D)
Cl = CONTINUOUS INSULATION
FC = FILLED CAVITY
NR = NO REQUIREMENT
NA = NOT APPLICABLE
CHAPTER 29: PLUMBING FIXTURES
TOTAL UNITS
R-2 12 1 WC / LAV / Tub or Shower per unit required and provided

CHAPTER 8: INTERIOR FINISHES

TABLE 803.13

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FNIISH REQUIREMENTS (FLAME SPREAD RATING)

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS Cc
CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS C
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES C

CHAPTER 9: FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

SPRINKLERED PER NFPA 13

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE ORIGINAL UNPUBLISHED WORK
OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED OR USED

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
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REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR AREAS

PER ICC A117.1-2009

MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT MANUAL SWINGING DOORS

PER ICC A117.1-2009, FIG. 404.2.3.2

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

22 acano.rvt
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(d) HINGE APPROACH PULL SIDE

48" MIN.*

<:;L/if-24" MIN.

A. VERIFY ALL ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS WITH
CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICATION.

B. DIAGRAMS ARE INCLUDED AS A CONVENIENCE
ONLY AND ARE NOT ALL INCLUSIVE. REFERENCE
CURRENT CODE AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN DIMENSIONS SHOWN HERE AND
PROPOSED WORK.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE ORIGINAL UNPUBLISHED WORK
OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED OR USED

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
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TYPE A UNITS - REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR AREAS, CLEARANCES, AND STANDARD MOUNTING LOCATIONS

PER ICC A117.1-2009 AND FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL
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